1-31-92

RECORDA

07-27-2000

 \mathbf{ET}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

·31-92 1-3-07)	, (EEIN) 1960 BOOM WAN AND HOME WANT WHILE THE STATE THAT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ano 101416890original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of r	2
Anthony Carmen Gallo	Name: Vizible.com Ir	1C. 98
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) Yes NoX	attached?	28/1
	Street Address: 197 S	padina Avenue, Suite 300
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Country: <u>Canada</u>	Ontario ZIP: M5T 2C8
Security Agreement Change	Additional names/add	dresses attached? Yes No _X_
OtherExecution Date: June 30, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together wi): th a new application, B. Patent No.(s)	
the execution date of the application is:	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29125		
Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	and patents involved.	ications 1
Name: Robin L.A. Coster	The second secon	3.41)\$40
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	X Enclosed	O-A
	overpayment to our d	narge any deficiency or credit any deposit account.
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West		
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H	8. Deposit account num	ıber:
Country: Canada		
	THE PART OF THE SPACE	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. 	the foregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
Robin L.A. Coster, Regn. 38,016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 11509-4	Signature Total number of pag	June 30, 2000 Date ges comprising cover sheet: > 3
QMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
VOC (2000 MTHAI1 00000222 29125863	Do not detach this portion	
40.00 DP 1 FC:581 Mail documents to be recorded with required c		
Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	0231	the bearing and including the
Lear reviewing the document and gamering the	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per do data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample ademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2 betwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,	5_1000C Washington, D.C. 2023 1, 6
fice of Management and Budget, Pap	EL WOLK ROUGH GOD TO	PATENT

PATENT **REEL: 010941 FRAME: 0448**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Carmen Gallo, residing at 18 Doncaster Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4C 1Y5, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled VIRTUAL THREE-DIMENSIONAL USER INTERFACE and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Vizible.com Inc., whose address is 197 Spadina Avenue, Suite 300, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5T 2C8, is an Ontario corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and application:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any other officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED this _____, 2000, at Toronto,

Ontario, Canada.

itness

Anthony Carmen Gallo

PATENT REEL: 010941 FRAME: 0449



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, KENDRICK KING-WAH LO, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment dated June 30, 2000 from Anthony Carmen Gallo to Vizible.com Inc.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, this 30th day of June, 2000.

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

Kendrick King-Wah Lo

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

PATENT REEL: 010941 FRAME: 0450